
BIRTHS
 

Date of 
Birth Place of Birth Name of Child Sex Name of Father Maiden of Mother 

1970 
.Jan. 
Jan. 
Jan. 
Feb. 
Feb. 
March 
May 
May 
May 
May 
June 
June 
July 
July 
July 
Aug. 
Aug. 
Sept. 
Sept. 
Sept. 
Oct. 
Oct. 
Oct. 
Oct. 
Nov, 
Nov. 
Nov. 
Nov. 
Dec. 

19 
28 
24 
24 
28 
28 

4 
15 
16 
18 
21 
24 

8 
22 
28 

7 
26 

1 
3 

20 
16 
18 
20 
21 

4 
7 

20 
27 

1 

Lebanon, N. H. 
Hanover, N. H. 
Lebanon, N. H. 
Lebanon, N. H. 
Lebanon, N. H. 
Lebanon, N. H. 
Hanover, N. H. 
Lebanon, N. H. 
Berlin, Vt. 
Lebanon, N. H. 
Lebanon, N. H. 
Lebanon, N. H. 
Lebanon, N. H. 
Lebanon, N. H. 
Hanover, N . H. 
Hanover, N . H. 
Lebanon, N. H. 
Lebanon, N. H. 
Hanover, N. H. 
Lebanon, N. H. 
Lebanon, N. H. 
Hanover, N. H. 
Lebanon, N. H. 
Lebanon, N. H. 
Lebanon, N. H. 
Hanover, N. H. 
Hanover, N. H. 
Lebanon, N. H. 
Lebanon, N. H. 

Tonya Lynn 
Wendy Whitcomb 
Lynette Marie 
Laurie Lynn 
Robin Al 
Kristie Lynn 
Andrew Conard 
Robert Charles 
Kelley Rae 
Peter Jay 
Steven Scott 
Julie Ellan 
Walter Charlie 
Elissa Emlen 
Ingrid Elizabeth 
Lori Lei 
David Alan 
Brian David 
Stephanie J 0 
Ronald Stanley 
Stephan Michael 
Eric James 
Milinda Jean 
Mark William 
Cindy Lee 
Stephanie Lyn 
Mary Lucinda 
Bobby Joe 
Matthew Alan 

F Thomas B. Maracle Allison M. Oakes 
F Thomas P. Rouillard Joan Whitcomb 
F Linwood D. Smith Lynn M. Coroll 
F James R. Clifford Carol A. Hall 
M Roy F. Longley Ruth C. Wyman 
F John P. Roberts, Jr. Rosemary J. Otis 
M Richard F. Weeks Susan C. Morris 
M Harold 1.. Armstrong Audrey M. MacDonald 
F Lawrence R. Karr Susan L. Comstock 
M Peter J. Zaharchuk, Jr. Joan L. Mitchell 
M Richard 1.. Phillips Patricia A. Roberts 
F Frederick R. Bryson, Jr. Marsha J. Williams 
M Walter Hammond Anna-Marie Sanville 
F Jonathan Lash Eleanor E. Scattergood 
F Donald E. Fnudsen Grace G. Watson 
F Clinton T. Bliss Marguerite L. Barnum 
M Jonathan A. Conkey Mazie L. Hill 
M David H. Partridge Sandra J. Rounds 
F James N. Marrion Constance M. Fienen 
.M:Ronald S. Quimby Joanne T. Hebert 
M Roland E. McKinney Virginia I. Brown 
M William D. Chartier, Jr. Margaret E. Penn 
F Clifford R. Stark Nellie E. Lindsay 
M Raymond J. LaCroix Claire F. Place 
F Robert S. Withington, Jr. Judy M. DeVincentis 
F Kenneth W. Clark, Jr. Debra A. Hammond 
F Glenn P. Tucker Carol W. Farr 
M Marshall F. Quimby Carol A. Miller 
M Rockie R. Saben Jeanne E. Lawn 

Dec. 25 Lebanon, N. H. Albert Thomas M Robert A. Hill Carol I. Downes 

I hereby certify that the above return is correct, according to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

HARRIETT J. TOPLIN, Town Clerk 

1970 Births; Canaan, N. H.




